

City of Yuma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	MC :	2024-057	Ver	sion:	1	Name:			
Туре:	moti	on				Status:	Pas	ssed	
File created:	4/22	2/2024				In control:	City	Council Meeting	
On agenda:	5/15	5/2024				Final action:	5/1	5/2024	
Title:	Bid Award: Ready Mix Concrete, Color and Stamp Mix								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Act	ion		Result
5/15/2024	1	City Cou	ıncil N	/leetin	g	AP	PROV	/ED	
									_
				STRA	TEG	IC OUTCOMES	S	ACTION	
DEPARTMENT	:			□ Sa	fe & F	Prosperous			
Finance				⊠ Ac	tive &	Appealing		☐ Resolution	
				⊠ Re	spect	ed & Responsi	ible	☐ Ordinance - Introduction	
DIVISION:				□ Co	nnect	ted & Engaged		☐ Ordinance - Adoption	
Procurement				□ Un	ique (& Creative		☐ Public Hearing	

TITLE:

Bid Award: Ready Mix Concrete, Color and Stamp Mix

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:

Award to the sole bidder, BLT Companies, LLLP, Yuma, Arizona, the as-needed purchase and delivery of Ready-Mix Concrete, Color and Stamp Mix, a one-year contract with the option to renew for four additional one-year periods, at an estimated first-year cost of \$63,700.00, which will exceed \$100,000.00 over the five-year life of the contract, depending on the appropriation of funds and satisfactory performance. (Public Works/Streets-RFQ-24-167) (Joel Olea/Robin R. Wilson)

STRATEGIC OUTCOME:

The award of this contract will provide City staff the necessary materials to conduct operations of concrete repairs for maintaining the City's infrastructure, which aligns with the City Council's strategic outcomes of Respected and Responsible and Active and Appealing for use in public spaces.

REPORT:

This contract is for the purchase of Ready-Mix Concrete, Color and Stamp Mix to be delivered on an asneeded basis for use by Parks and Recreation and the Public Works Departments.

The solicitation was rebid as a Request for Qualification with the intent to pre-qualify vendors for Ready-Mix Concrete and provide updated pricing for six months based upon fluctuating material cost, and current market

File #: MC 2024-057, Vers	ion: 1			
trends.				
Only one vendor respond	ded to the solicitation	n.		
FISCAL REQUIREMENT	TS: \$63,700.00	BUDGETED:	\$63,700.00	
STATE FUNDS:	\$ 0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER	<u> </u>	
FEDERAL FUNDS:	\$ 0.00	IN CONTINGENCY:	\$ 0.00	
OTHER SOURCES:	\$ 0.00	FUNDING: ACCOUNT/FUN	· ·	
TOTAL\$63,700.00	¥ 0.00		2 ,,, 6	
101-4037-6804 -				
Highway User Revenue Fund				
To total; right click number &	Loose "Update Field"			
To total, right offer riamper a				
FISCAL IMPACT STATE				
Sufficient budget authori	ty is provided in the	FY 2024 City Council approv	ed budget to award this bi	d.
ADDITIONAL INFORMA		TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTIO	NI EODM THAT ADE ON EII	E IN THE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLE		TO THE OHT GOONGIE ACTIC	DINT ON ITHAT ARE ON THE	_L N L
None.				
		RACT, LEASE OR AGREEMEN AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPRO		SIBLE FOR
□ Department				
☐ City Clerk's Office				
□ Document to be recor□ Document to be codified				
Acting City Administrator			Date:	
Jennifer Reichelt for Joh			05/06/2024	_
Reviewed by City Attorn	ey.	l	Date:	I

File #: MC 2024-057, Version: 1		
Richard W. Files	05/06/2024	